





## Arts Center of Kershaw County

continued from Page 17 | back to Page 17

cal reform at the Woodstock Center for Religion and Worship in New York City. In Hollywood, he was a writer/consultant. As a painter, he has taught painting, and sold many commissioned portraits. He has also worked in street theatre. These days, he is the President of the Kershaw County Historical Society and is the author of *A Carolina Psalter* (Wipf & Stock, 2019), *Come into the Light* (Wipf &Stock, 2020) and the upcoming *A South Carolina Requiem* (Wipf & Stock, 2022).

The Arts Center of Kershaw County is a 501(c)(3) organization dedicated to creating an environment that promotes artistic and cultural experiences and providing superior educational, instructional and entertainment opportunities that elevate and enrich the community for all residents of Kershaw County and beyond.

For further information check our SC Institutional Gallery listings, contact Dolly Patton by e-mail at (dolly.patton@fineartscenter.org) or call 803/425-7676.

The deadline each month to submit articles, photos and ads is the 24th of the month prior to the next issue. This will be March 24th for the April 2022 issue and Apr. 24th for the May 2022 issue.

After that it's too late unless your exhibit runs into the next month.

After that, it's too late unless your exhibit runs into the next month.

But don't wait for the last minute - send your info now.

And where do you send that info?

E-mail to (info@carolinaarts.com).

Go to this <u>link</u> and "like" us!

Visit

Carolina Arts

on Facebook



## Your Ad Here

Reach our readers with this size ad, our smallest starting at \$10

To start in the next issue call 843/693-1306 or e-mail to (info@carolinaarts.com)



## NOELLE BRAULT FINE ART

WWW.NOELLEBRAULT.COM

See my other works at: Over the Mantle Gallery (Columbia, SC)

